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LAND QUALITY BUREAU – www.iowadnr.gov 

BUREAU SOLID WASTE & CONTAMINATED SITES UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS FINANCIAL AND BUSINESS ASST FLOOD PLAIN MANGEMENT & 
DAM SAFETY 

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS 

Amie Davidson (PSM2)  
C 515-330-8581 
Bureau Chief  
amie.davidson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Angie Clark (EO1) 725-8301 
angie.clark@dnr.iowa.gov 
Bureau support & records steward 
Laura Juliano (SRA3) 725-8346 
laura.juliano@dnr.iowa.gov 
Bureau database manager and IT 
liaison 
Tim Hall (EO3)  
C 515-452-6633 
Tim.hall@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
LQ & WQ Communications: 
Jessie Brown (IS2) 
725-8278 
 
Legislative Liaison: 
Tammie Krausman  515-402-8763, 
tammie.krausman@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Legal Support: 
David Scott 725-8239 
C 319-321-8504 
david.scott@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Ed Tormey (DA) 725-8373 
ed.tormey@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Jerah Sheets (DA EO)  
515-313-8909 
jerah.sheets@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
DNR Helpdesk   281-5703 
http://help.iowa.gov/ess   
 
Iowa DNR 
Land Quality Bureau 
502 E 9th St 
Des Moines, Iowa  
50319-0034 
 
DNR Main Line:  
515-725-8200 
 
5th Floor FAX:   
515-725-8202 
 
 
 
 

 

Mike Sullivan (EPS)   
C 515-360-1671  
michael.sullivan@dnr.iowa.gov 
Becky Jolly (PP2) 725-8308 
becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov 
Solid waste program support 
Nina Booker (EES) 725-8309 
nina.booker@dnr.iowa.gov 
Senior staff for MSW and Industrial 
landfill permits 
Mike Smith (EES) 725-8314 
C 515-229-8356 
mike.smith@dnr.iowa.gov 
Senior staff for MSW landfill 
permits 
Geoffrey Spain (EE) 725-8358 
geoffrey.spain@dnr.iowa.gov 
MSW and Industrial landfill permits 
Mick Leat (EE) 725-8345  
C 515-689-6548 
mick.leat@dnr.iowa.gov 
MSW and Industrial landfill permits 
Theresa Stiner (ESS) 725-8315 
theresa.stiner@dnr.iowa.gov 
Coordinator for product 
stewardship activities including 
mercury products, electronics, 
paint, and pharmaceuticals. 
 Administrative rules coordinator. 
Solid waste processing, waste-to-
energy, emerging technologies 
Chad Stobbe (ESS) 725-8351 
C 515-201-8272 
chad.stobbe@dnr.iowa.gov 
Senior staff for transfer 
station/CCC. Beneficial Use 
program 
Matthew Graesch (ES) 725-8331 
matthew.graesch@dnr.iowa.gov 
Non-landfill permitting 
Susan Johnson (ESS) 725-8317 
susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Special waste authorization, 
Electronics recycling permits, 
Appliance demanufacturing 
permits 
 
 

 
Dan Cook (ESS) 725-8371 
dan.cook@dnr.iowa.gov 
Land Recycling Program, 
Targeted Brownfields, Pre 
CERCLA, CERCLA, and Federal 
sites. Equipment maintenance. 
Matt Culp (ESS) 725-8337 
matt.culp@dnr.iowa.gov 
Superfund Pre-Remedial 
program, Land Recycling 
Program, Registry of Hazardous 
Waste Disposal Sites 
Hylton Jackson (ES) 725-8338 
hylton.jackson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Review Superfund Pre-Remedial 
Sites (CERCLA), Iowa Land 
Recycling (LRP) Sites, State 
ConSites 
Shelly Nellesen (ES) 725-8372 
shelly.nellesen@dnr.iowa.gov 
Coordinates the pre-remedial and 
site assessment efforts of the 
section. Operates under 
CERCLA, Brownfields, LRP, and 
other state authorities for 
contaminated sites. 
Mel Pins (EO2) 725-8344 
C 515-729-4616 
mel.pins@dnr.iowa.gov 
Iowa Brownfield Redevelopment 
Program Coordinator, Waste 
Tires 
 
 
Contaminated Sites Lab  
725-8313 
 
 
 

Elaine Douskey (EPS)  
725-8311  
elaine.douskey@dnr.iowa.gov 
Cody McCoy (ES) 725-8324 
cody.mccoy@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST technical assistance; Oversees 
processes for compliance inspections, 
leak detection, equipment testing, repair 
and upgrades; Reviews financial 
responsibility documents.  
Lisa Niedermayer (ES) 725-8336 
lisa.niedermayer@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST technical assistance; Response to 
suspected or confirmed releases; 
Oversees process for tank closures; 
Reviews financial responsibility 
documents; Operator training assistance.  
Dawn Santa Maria (AA1) 725-8365 
dawn.santamaria@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST/LUST Program Support 
Jeff White (ESS) 725-8325 
jeff.white@dnr.iowa.gov 
LUST enforcement coordinator 
(statewide), LUST rule writing, Cleanup 
of UST sites in N Iowa, Int. Corrective 
Action Mtg Facilitator 
Bonnie Garrison (AA2) 725-8310 
bonnie.garrison@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST/LUST Program Support. 
Groundwater and UST professional 
certifications. 
Ruth Hummel (ESS) 725-8328 
ruth.hummel@dnr.iowa.gov 
Lead coordinator for cleanup of UST 
sites in northern central, NW & NE Iowa 
Kate Meyer (ES) 725-8334 
kate.meyer@dnr.iowa.gov 
Cleanup of UST sites in N central IA. 
Tammy Vander Bloemen (ESS)  
725-8329 
tammy.vander_bloemen@dnr.iowa.gov 
Lead coordinator for cleanup of UST 
sites in southern central, SW & SE IA 
James Gastineau (ESS) 725-8450          
james.gastineau@dnr.iowa.gov 
Fund Administrator, UST technical 
assistance; Reviews UST compliance 
inspections and financial responsibility 
documents; UST compliance and 
enforcement in coordination with FO.  
 
 
 

Jennifer Wright (EPS)  
725-8302 
C 515-452-1794 
jennifer.wright@dnr.iowa.gov 
Tom Anderson (EO2) 725-8323 
tom.anderson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Senior staff for SWAP, HHMs & 
RCCs. 
Kathleen Hennings (ESS) 725-8359 
kathleen.hennings@dnr.iowa.gov 
RCC and HHMs, retailers permit asst, 
Toxics in Packaging, Auto related 
wastes, school labs and ag chemicals. 
Vacant (ESS) 725-8318  
vacant@dnr.iowa.gov 
Technical assistance for recycling, 
beneficial use and waste management 
technologies, Derelict Building 
program, Construction & demolition 
recycling 
Bill Blum (PP3) 725-8376  
bill.blum@dnr.iowa.gov 
Bottle Bill, Liaison w/ IWE, SWAP 
delinquencies, landfill  
financial assurance reports, recycling 
property certification 
Laurie Rasmus (PP3) 725-8319 
laurie.rasmus@dnr.iowa.gov 
Comp planning review & asst, Goal 
progress calculations, Solid Waste 
EMS 
Amy Wilken (PP2) 725-8349 
amy.wilken@dnr.iowa.gov 
SWAP support, Recycling property tax 
exemption, DNR Trailer reservations 
Jeff Fiagle (EO2) 725-8353  
jeff.fiagle@dnr.iowa.gov 
EPA performance tracking.  P2 grant 
development/mgmt, serving as liaison 
with (MSWG) 
Danielle Roseland (PP3) 725-8363 
danielle.roseland@dnr.iowa.gov 
Coordination of P2 Intern Program. 
Jennifer Reutzel Vaughan (PP3)  
725-8370 
C 515-205-8251 
jennifer.reutzel@dnr.iowa.gov 
Coordinates and conducts P2 facilities 
on-site assess. 
Sarah Mihm (EE1) C 515-204-9252 
sarah.mihm@dnr.iowa.gov 
Coordinates and conducts P2 facilities 
on-site assess. 
 
 
 

Jon Garton (EPS)  
725-8303 
C 515-201-1018 
jonathan.garton@dnr.iowa.gov 
Bill Cappuccio (EES) 725-8342 
bill.cappuccio@dnr.iowa.gov 
State NFIP Coordinator 
Jason Conn (PP3) 725-8333 
jason.conn@dnr.iowa.gov 
Local Floodplains Program 
Ken Bouma (PP3) 725-8352 
ken.bouma@dnr.iowa.gov 
Local Floodplains Program 
Kelly Stone (EES) 725-8312 
kelly.stone@dnr.iowa.gov 
Flood Plain Review Coordinator 
Asia Azam (EE) 725-8369 
C 515-669-2335 
asia.azam@dnr.iowa.gov 
Flood Plain Review 
Karen Smith (EE) 725-8355 
karen.smith@dnr.iowa.gov 
Flood Plain Review 
Chad Billings (EE) 725-8356 
chad.billings@dnr.iowa.gov 
Flood Plain Review 
Andy Jensen(EE) 725-8347 
andy.jensen@dnr.iowa.gov 
Flood Plain Review 
Graham Young (EE) 725-8368 
graham.young@dnr.iowa.gov 
Flood Plain Review 
Payam Aghsaee (EE) 725-0207 
payam.aghsaee@dnr.iowa.gov 
Flood Plain Review 
Casey Welty (EES) 725-8330 
C 515-314-0766 
casey.welty@dnr.iowa.gov 
Dam Safety 
Ashley Campbell (EE) 725-8360 
ashley.campbell@dnr.iowa.gov 
Dam Safety 
 
 

Kathryne Clark (EPS)  
725-8354 
C 515-657-1074 
kathryne.clark @dnr.iowa.gov 
Lang Deng (ITS4) 
725-8305 
C 515-201-5004 
lang.deng@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
Calvin Wolter (GEO3) 
C 515-971-4022 
calvin.wolter@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
Erienne Davis (GEO2) 
C 515-601-2352 
erienne.davis@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
Meghan Wierschke (GEO2) 
C 515-601-2564 
meghan.wierschke@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
Zachery VanderLeest (GEO2) 
725-8332 
C 515-505-2131 
zachery.vanderleest@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
Claire Hruby (GEO3) 
725-8348 
C 515-777-5161 
claire.hruby@dnr.iowa.gov 
Researcher 
Scott Ralston (EES) 
725-8321 
C 515-537-3181 
scott.ralston@dnr.iowa.gov 
Floodplain Mapping Coordinator 
Chris Kahle (GEO3) 
319-335-2068 
C 319-300-5719 
chris.kahle@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Tech – Iowa City 
Casey Kohrt (GEO3) 
319-335-1353 
C 319-249-9691 
casey.kohrt@dnr.iowa.gov 
Geospatial Administrator – Iowa 
City 
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